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Kevin Hanson <khanson.pc@gmail.com>

Fwd: 2024 AARP Community Challenge Grant Program is now open – Learn more!
1 message

Kevin Hanson <kphanson@gmavt.net> Wed, Jan 10, 2024 at 7:22 PM
To: khanson.pc@gmail.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Katie Raycroft-Meyer <kraycroftmeyer@acrpc.org>
Date: Wed, Jan 10, 2024 at 4:53 PM
Subject: Fwd: 2024 AARP Community Challenge Grant Program is now open – Learn more!
To: sandtphillips <sandtphillips@gmavt.net>, <abroughtonbfs@gmavt.net>, Kevin Hanson <kphanson@gmavt.net>,
Conor Stinson <stinsoncpc@gmail.com>, Bob Beach <bob@basinharbor.com>, Chad Chamberlain
<chad.in.goshen@gmail.com>, matt kaylaatkins <matt_kaylaatkins@gmavt.net>, <leschumer@gmail.com>, Wendy Sue
Harper <wsharper@monktonvt.com>, Kathy Cahill <kmslucky@gmail.com>, <litchrobbie@gmail.com>, Joseph Andriano
<andrianoj@gmail.com>, Mary Rudd <rudds@gmavt.net>, Carrie Herzog <carrie.herzog.rpc@gmail.com>, Michael
Cummings <michael.cummings.rpc@gmail.com>, Slater, Ariell <aslater@acsdvt.org>, Linda Larrabee
<lpo@shoreham.net>, Tim Steady <timshorehampc2018@gmail.com>, Dennis Casey <denniscasey21@gmail.com>,
Shannon Haggett <shaggett@aidcvt.com>, Jeff Glassberg <jdglassberg@gmail.com>, Jeff Olson
<jwolson23@gmail.com>, Town of Whiting <townofwhiting@shoreham.net>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Community Challenge <CommunityChallenge@aarp.org>
Date: Wed, Jan 10, 2024 at 1:04 PM
Subject: 2024 AARP Community Challenge Grant Program is now open – Learn more!
To: Community Challenge <CommunityChallenge@aarp.org>

Hi All,
I wanted to share this grant opportunity to all of the ACRPC planning Commissions. If your PC/ town is interested in
pursuing an application or have questions about the grant and the processplease reach out to me. There is also an
informational webinar on January 31st at 2pm (see below).

Happy New Year

Katie, community planner
ACRPC

Hi there –

 

You are receiving this email because you have previously submitted an application through the
AARP Community Challenge.

 

The 2024 AARP Community Challenge grant program is now open and accepting applications! We
invite your organization to apply online now through March 6, 2024 at 5 p.m. ET/ 2 p.m. PT. This
year, the AARP Community Challenge is excited to accept applications across three different grant
opportunities: Flagship Grants; Capacity-Building Microgrants; and Demonstration Grants.
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The deadline for eligible applications is March 6, 2024 5 p.m. ET/ 2 p.m. PT. All applications
must be submitted through aarp.org/CommunityChallenge and projects must be completed
by December 15, 2024. 

 

To answer any questions applicants might have, the AARP Livable Communities team is hosting a
Public Q&A Webinar on Wednesday, January 31 at 2 p.m. ET. The free webinar will describe
the 2024 Community Challenge grant program, explain the application process, highlight the work
of a few past grantees who jump-started long-term changes in their communities, and answer
attendee questions! Please register to join us.

 

If you have questions, please email communitychallenge@aarp.org.

 

LEARN MORE AND APPLY: aarp.org/CommunityChallenge

 

--

The Community Challenge Team

online aarp.org/CommunityChallenge

facebook @AARPLivableCommunities | X @AARPLivable

email CommunityChallenge@aarp.org
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